
Assembly Manual

Scaffolding 7.5m
7180SKU

IMPORTANT NOTICE
We strongly recommend carrying out assembly of this unit 
with a minimum of two people.
Please check component list prior to assembly to ensure 
all pieces are present. In the event of any missing 
components, please email support@monstergroupuk.co.uk 
or alternatively call 01904 401014 for assistance.
Please ensure all notifications of missing components are 
reported to us within the specified timescale (7 days from 
receipt of order).

Scaffold Ladders

Scaffold Platform

Scaffold Supports

Scaffold Wheels	

Scaffold Wingnuts

Scaffold Base Plates

Scaffold Crossbars Long

Scaffold Crossbars Short

Scaffold Split Pins

Scaffold Connectors

Scaffold Monster Stickers

Quantity
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Item SKU

7170

7186

7188

7193

7194

7197

7189

7192

7196

7171

7198



Scaffolding 7.5m Assembly Diagram 1
7180SKU

FIG 2. Assembly Diagram (first level)FIG 1. Assembly Diagram
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FIG 3–5. Assembling the next structure level with the Scaffold 
Connectors – M [7171] between the Scaffold Ladders – M [7170]. 
Repeat process to create a three-tier structure.
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